—— -

CHECK THE PART NUMBERS STAMPED
N ALL PARTS RECEIVED WITH KIT WITH
THE PART NUMBERS SPEC IFIEL

g <l o o, el o ) e ~ CONTENT

'69 & LATER MUNCIE .. - I

TIFFENER PLATE

24 x HEX HEAD (

€ x 3% HEX HEAD
1€
w 1€ 16
11 3/8
12 3/B
RN
B ) ’ 14 ROD
15 STEEL BUSHING
SPRING CLIP
! Ps 1 ARM 3rd) 4t
f Borg
RMALSSION. ARMS M =4 Pie © Tunie
HiLE FIMAER ten butt 69 & later Muncie
a5 With sprisaeli 18 ROD 3rd/4th
19 ARM REVERSE
Remove ne yAment i Te k s Borg W T-10 (up to 7
. ) BorgW T 10 (‘74 & 1
Pre ‘69 Muncie
b A eased p ¢
69 & later Munci
engoqe e reverse 20 ROD REVERSE
373 7€
be ed freely betwee y 4 21 ROD ADJUSTING BUTTIN
4 & i P nore of the but tmer NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT R(
BAGGED HARDW
" pon BORG-\

o o v, el ‘74 &1
BORG-WARNER T-10 ¥ [ e s
'74 & LATER ONLY 4 o, P e -
3737812 | [ 4

5

- s kotw ¥ v i b S \,
N Y N
The Hurst Super Shifter now has a built-in reverse lock
out as am added safery feature. The normal four speed ]
pattern has been retained with one exception Stuck
must be pushed straight down while in neutral position -
to permit engagement of the reverse gear \ '\i_

91 159 0811 08

1970 by Hurst Performance, Ir



! COMPETTTION, PLUS

US PATENT NO 3,216.274 & NO 3306 176

NTION

NTS OF KIT

P1 195 0037

W[WCAP SCREW (3
HER
191 3
Pr 238 7238
P 238 3
o

AD CAP SCREW
\D CAP SCREW
'HER

»CAP SCREW
H LOCKWASHER

173 7810 Pr 105 2140
173 7812 P1 105 2440
i73 7811 1065 7058

Pt

Pt 213 7817

Pt 118 3311 (6]
Pt 127 2412 (6)
P1
Pt
Pt
Pt

73 7810 106 2141

173 7812 105 2441

3737811 105 7060

213 7805

0’73 373 7810 Pr. 105 1670

& Later] 3737812 Pt 105 2142

313 7812 P1 105 2a45

3173 7811 Pt 105 7075

373 7810 P1 2131699

17812 & 373 7811 P1 2137819
TION P1 119 3783 (3

ITROD P1. 148 1725

RDWARE P1 154 7813

-WARNER T-10
LATER ONLY

7T | WARNING

Y

=7,
= {
\ A ey }
~ Yoo

X [ == "
B\

WY \\

N\ "

CL6L LIy LL6L LIy OL6L LLv TOSL Liv 1LOSL LIy 008L LL¥



14
15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22

BEND RODS COLD

CONTENTS OF KIT

MOUNTING PLATE Py 195 0037
3/8 16 x 1 HEX HE AMWCAP SCREW (3)
3/87 SPLIT LOCKWASHER (5)
SHIFTER ASSEMBLY P1 391 7535
STICK Pt 238 7238
Pt 238 7236
STIFFENER PLATE Pt 1955271
3/8 24 x 1% HEX HEAD CAP SCREW (2)
7/16 14 x 3% HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
7/167 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
7/16” FLATWASHER
3/8 16 x 3IHEX HEAD,CAP SCREW
3/8° INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER
ARM 1s1/2nd
Borg Warner T-10 373 7810 P1. 105 2140
Pre ‘69 Muncie 373 7812 P1 105 2440
‘69 & later Muncie 373 7811 Pt. 105 7058
ROD 1s1/2nd P 2137817
STEEL BUSHING Pt. 118 3311 (6)
SPRING CLIP Pt 127 2412 (6)
ARM 3rd/4ath
Borg Warner T 10 3737810 Pr 105 2141
Pie 6% Muncio 3737812 P 105 2441
‘69 R later Muncie 373 7811 Pr. 105 7060
ROD 3rd/4th Pt 213 7805
ARM REVERSE
Borg W T-10 (up 1o "73) 3737810 P1. 105 1670
BorgW T 10 ('74 & Laver] 3737812 P1 105 2142
Pre ‘69 Muncie 3237812 Pt 105 2445
69 & later Muncie 3737811 P1. 105 7075
ROD REVERSE
3737810 P1 2131699
337812 & 373 7811 PL 2137819
ROD ADJUSTING BUTTIDN Pt 119 3783 (3)
NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT ROD P1. 148 1725

BAGGED HARDWARE P1 154 7813

BORG-WARNER T-10
'74 & LATER ONLY

IRD GEAR
STOP 80OLT

0,

WARNING |




	Hurst_Super_Installation_Instructions-1
	Hurst_Super_Installation_Instructions-2
	Hurst_Super_Installation_Instructions-3

